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Description

Drawing No

Date

Sheet

size

A1

Scale

Copyright of this drawing & associated documents

remain the property of ABB Automation. They shall

not be copied in whole or duplicated, shown to or

placed at the disposal of third persons without written

consent.

JOB No.

Frame

RETAINING RING

0053032

PM RF
SX

2021-01-21
2014-04-14

A

1 1 

1909-09

2021-01-21

HIGH SPEED

12,5
Max.roughness Ra(um)

(coarse)

Degree of

(medium)

deviation

deviation

Degree of

Nominal range

of dimensions

`0,1 `0,1

25

> 0,6

`0,15

   3

> 3

`0,2

  6

Roughness

Machining

N11

if needed

N10

`0,2 `0,3

> 6

`0,5

 30

6,3

> 30

`0,8

 120

3,2

`0,5 `0,8

O,8

> 120

`1,2

  315

1,6

>315

`2

1000

0,4

`1,2

> 1000

  2000

`3

0,2

N9

specified

N8 N6

forbidden

N7 N5 N4

N6
N7

(      )

MATERIAL; 18/18

NOTE;

END BELLS MADE FROM EXTREMELY SENSITIVE MATERIAL AND CAN BE DAMAGED VERY QUICKLY.

 

ONLY USE SULPHUR FREE MARKERS,MATERIALS ETC. ON END BELLS.

DO NOT STORE END BELLS ON WOOD,STORE ON COPPER ONLY.

RED,WHITE DYE PEN. TEST (SULPHUR FREE) TO BE USED IN CHECKING FOR SURFACE CRACKS - NOT UT

MINIMUM EXPOSURE ONE HOUR.

TAKE PHOTOS OF NUMBERS ON SURFACE OF EACH END BELL.(SERIAL NUMBERS).

DO NOT REMOVE NUMBERS FROM SURFACE.

DO NOT HEAT OVER 300 DEGREES CELCIUS,WHEN ASSEMBLING.

USE BLOW TORCH TO HEAT - HEAT MUST BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AT ALL TIMES.

WHILE MACHINING END BELL MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE 40 DEGREES CELCIUS.

SHRINKING TOL. =Ø(...) : 1000 x 3.5 - 0,05 mm (3,5%) AT CORE (LOCATING SIDE)

CLEAN OUT TEST MARK.

SHRINKING TOL. =n(...) : 1000 x 2.5 - 0,05 mm (2,5%) AT RING SIDE
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